
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Brown Bag Crisps Smoked Bacon 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the 
particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United 
Kingdom, PL6 7BP

Supplier Name and Address Brown Bag Crisps (t/a Ben & Bills Limited), Terminal House, Station Approach, 
Shepperton, United Kingdom, TW17 8AS

Ingredients Potatoes, rapeseed oil, seasoning (8%) (lactose (MILK), oak smoked sugar, yeast 
extract, rice flour, salt, sugar, cooked dried bacon (pork meat, curing ingredients: salt, 
sodium nitrate E251, sodium nitrite E250, sodium ascorbate E301, antioxidant: 
rosemary extract 0.1%), flavouring, paprika extract, acid:citric acid)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Open and enjoy!

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2082

Fat 26.7

Carbohydrate 58.7

Fibre 2.3

Energy (kcal) 498

of which saturates 2.3

of which sugars 3.9

Protein 5.6

Salt 1.7

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Forest Feast Belgian Milk Chocolate Brazils 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, Northern Ireland, BT635WJ

Supplier Name and Address Kestrel Foods Ltd, Unit 8 Carn Drive, Carn Industrial Estate, Portadown, Armagh, 
Northern Ireland, BT635WJ

Ingredients BRAZIL NUTS (NUTS) (28%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa
Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Glucose Syrup,
Maltodextrin, Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac),  Coconut Oil. Milk chocolate
contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, MILK solids 22% minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Peanuts Sesame 

Country of Origin Manufactured in the UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use N/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1857

Fat 44

Carbohydrate 39

Fibre 2.9

Energy (kcal) 444

of which saturates 22

of which sugars 38

Protein 9.5

Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Crunch & Crumble Festive Spiced Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin),
Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt,
Citric Acid), Sugar, Vanilla Flavour, Mixed Spice, Nutmeg.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2472

Fat 34

Carbohydrate 64

Fibre 2.2

Energy (kcal) 592

of which saturates 18

of which sugars 21

Protein 6.4

Salt 0.48

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding - Gold watchstrap 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour (WHEAT Flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salt, Yeast), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin, WHEAT GLUTEN), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium
MetabiSULPHITE), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), WHEAT Flour), Black
Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, 
Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use PREPARATION GUIDELINES: Remove foil & label. TO MICROWAVE: Cook on full power for 2 
minutes (time based on a 800w output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). TO 
STEAM OR BOIL: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with 
water. Cook for 45 minutes. Do not boil dry. SERVING: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert 
basin onto a plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds. CAUTION: Pudding may be hot.

Alcoholic Strength 7

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1438

Fat 6.7

Carbohydrate 66

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 341

of which saturates 3.6

of which sugars 47

Protein 3.2

Salt 0.45

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Kintu Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Vina Del Pedregal S.A. GBP, Avenida El Bosque Norte 0177, Office 901, Las Condes, 
Santiago, Santiago, Chile, 7550100

Supplier Name and Address Awin Barratt Siegel Wine Agencies LLP, Unit 27 Graylands Estate, Langhurstwood 
Road, Horsham, West Sussex, England, RH12 4QD

Ingredients Wine (Contains SULPHITES)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Chile

Storage Instructions cool dry place

Instructions for use consume within 3 years

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 321

Fat 0.01

Carbohydrate 0.39

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 76

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.28

Protein 0

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with Purple Stars & Sprinkles 
125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolate, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, Essex, 
United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA 
lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%. Marshmallow:  
glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water. Humectant: sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. 
Decorations: sugar, rice flour, corn starch, glucose syrup, palm oil, vegetable fat 
(palm kernel, palm oil) water, invert sugar syrup, maltodextrin. Anti-caking agent: 
E341 (iii), E555. Thickeners: E414, E415. Emulsifier: E471. Humectant: E422, E1520. 
Preservatives: E202. Acidity regulator: E300, E330, Glazing agent: E903, spirulina 
extract. Colours: E162, E163, E171.  For allergens please see ingredients in BOLD  
MANUFACTURED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS 
CONTAINING DAIRY

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 - 22C

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2027

Fat 23.5

Carbohydrate 61.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 482.5

of which saturates 14.2

of which sugars 56.3

Protein 4.6

Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Orchard Preserves Christmas Pickle - Purple & Gold 210g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Bramble Foods Ltd, Crosby Road,  Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United 
Kingdom, LE16 9EE

Supplier Name and Address MHT Foods Limited, Crosby Road,  Market Harborough, Leicestershire, United 
Kingdom, LE16 9EE

Ingredients Sugar, Water, Carrot, Swede, Spiced Malt Vinegar (Water, Malt Vinegar (Water, 
Malted BARLEY, Torrefied BARLEY), Natural Acetic Acid, Colour: Ammonia 
Caramel; Spices), Apple (contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Tomato 
Puree, Onion, Thickener: Modified Maize Starch; Kibbled Onion, Dried Apple 
(contains Preservative: Sodium METABISULPHITE), Salt, Colour: Ammonium 
Caramel; MUSTARD Flour, Black Pepper, Chilli Powder.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Once opened store in a refrigerator and consume within one month.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 463

Fat 0.2

Carbohydrate 27

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 116

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 24

Protein 0.7

Salt 0.02

Suitable for vegetarians Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks Iced Bar with Purple Snowflake Decoration 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Boundary House, Littledown Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Sultanas (37%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Icing (11%) [Icing Sugar, Marshmallow 
(Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Maize Starch, Dried EGG White, Modified Starch, 
Stabiliser: Diphosphates, Acetic Acid, Flavouring), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, 
Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine], Marzipan (11%) 
(Sugar, ALMONDS (NUTS), Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: 
Sorbitol, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, 
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), 
Salt, Citric Acid), Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Vegetable Glycerine, 
Glacé Cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric 
Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Colour: Erythrosine), Black Treacle (Cane 
Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup, Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid), Sugar Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added 
Water, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Humectant: Glycerol, Thickener: Maize Starch, 
Emulsifier: Lecithin, Spirulina Extract, Colour: Beetroot Red], White Fondant Icing 
(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Apricot Jam [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated 
Apricot Puree, Water, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, 
Trisodium Citrate), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Algal Carotenes, Preservative: 
Potassium Sorbate], Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), 
Flavouring, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1573

Fat 8.2

Carbohydrate 70

Fibre 1.4

Energy (kcal) 373

of which saturates 2.6

of which sugars 47

Protein 4

Salt 0.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble with White Straight Drizzle and Copper Star 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, Wiltshire, United 
Kingdom, BA12 8SP

Supplier Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, Boundary House, Little Down Business Park, Shaftesbury, 
Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9BT

Ingredients Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: 
Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, White Chocolate 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural 
Vanilla Flavouring), MILK Chocolate Scaglietti (Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Palm 
Kernel Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (4%), Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier: SOYA 
Lecithin, Additive: Sorbitan Tristearate, Vanilla Flavour, Glazing Agents 
(Glucose Syrup, Acacia, Modified Starch, Potassium Sorbate, Glycerine, Shellac))), 
Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron 
Oxide)

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Eggs   Tree Nuts    Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin uk

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2340

Fat 38

Carbohydrate 46

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 562

of which saturates 24

of which sugars 46

Protein 7.6

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No
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